GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6462
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012

AIR TRAFFIC AT HYDERABAD AIRPORT
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the passenger traffic handled by the Hyderabad airport along with the passenger growth achieved during each of the
last three years and the current year; and

(b) the comparative details of passengers handled and growth achieved by other airports in the country, airportwise?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIAJIT SINGH )

(a) The details of the passenger traffic handled (million) atthe Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Shamshabad and the passenger
growth (%) achieved during during the last three year and current year are as under:

2008-09- ( 6.22); 2009-10- (6.51) (4.8%); 2010-11 - (7.60)(16.7%)and 2011-12- (8.44) (11.1%). The Compounded Annual Growth
Rate during these year is 10.7%.

(b) The comparative details of passengers handled and growth achieved by other airports in the country is at Annexure-|.
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